
Selected frequency scaling factors for Grid 4-4

70%-30%
Scenario 

90%-10%
Scenario

80%-20%
Scenario

1 1 1.25 1.251 1 1.25 1.25 1.45 1.45 1.75 1.751.45 1.45 1.75 1.75

1 1 1.25 1.251 1 1.25 1.25 1.52 1.52 1.75 1.751.52 1.52 1.75 1.75

1.04 1.04 1.33 1.331.04 1.04 1.33 1.33 1.61 1.61 1.88 1.881.61 1.61 1.88 1.88


